Proposed Fee Schedule - Facility Rental - NON PROFIT
(Non-Profit fee charged only when school is not in session)

Indoor Facilities Elementary Middle High

Classrooms $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Commons/Flex Areas $25.00 $50.00 $75.00
Kitchen/Cafeteria $25.00 $50.00 $50.00

Wellness Center N/A N/A $50.00

Gyms (competition) N/A $35.00 $35.00

Gyms (Auxiliary) $25.00 $30.00 $30.00

Library $25.00 $50.00 $75.00
Auditorium N/A N/A $75.00

Control Room N/A N/A $50.00

Outdoor Facilities Elementary Middle High

Baseball N/A N/A $75.00 Per Event
Softball N/A N/A $75.00 Per Event
Football Field (Grass) N/A $150.00 Per Event N/A

Football Field (Turf) N/A N/A $250.00 Per Event
Soccer Field N/A N/A $75.00 Per Event
Track N/A $200.00 Per Event  $250.00 Per Event
Press Box N/A N/A $50.00 Per Event
Lights N/A N/A $50.00

Notes:

All locations are charged by the hour unless noted.

*The Control room for the auditorium and the Press Box Sound Systems can only be
operated by district personnel based on the per hour rate.

eIf the A/C or Heat is needed after hours at a temperature that is lower (A/C) or higher
(heat) than the setback points, a request must be made in advance of the scheduled event.
The fee will be charged at $50.00 plus a rate of $15.00 per hour. The fee will be charged
starting one hour before the specific event is schedule so that the desired temperature is
obtained when the event starts.

eFacilities are not available for rent to anyone residing outside the school district
boundary.

eFacilities are available to patrons of the district, to that purpose, rental of facilities by
patrons and then turning that facility over for use by someone outside the district for
instruction, coaching, etc... is not acceptable. This is not in the spirit of the policy. This will
result in the privilege to rent/use the facilities be revoked.

eRental of the Wellness center is confined to the area in the middle of the room for aerobic
type activities. If the use of the weight equipment is desired, a qualified teacher with a
background in lifting and conditioning is required to be on site and supervise those
involved. This person will be assigned by the BLHS administration and paid according to
the fee sheet under labor rates.

eCommercial or FOR PROFIT groups will be charged at the rate listed above plus
50%



Labor Rates: All rates are per hour

Custodial - $25.00

Security - $25.00

Kitchen Staff - $25.00

District Maintenance Staff - $30.00

PAC and/or Press Box personnel -$40.00

PAC Technician - $30.00

Weight Room Supervisor - Teacher (as described above) at rate of $30.00

l-\Il?etl‘f‘si:)nnel are scheduled %2 hour before the event and a minimum of %2 hour after the
f:¥f11(1)tse renting the facilities are expected to take responsibility for helping to keep the
facility clean and orderly.

Custodial/Material Supplies:

These will be billed for each event based on the attendance at the event.

Up to 100 100 to 500 Above 500

$50.00 $100.00 $150.00

This is for paper products, trash bags and cleaning supplies.

Hours of Operation:

Indoor - 8:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. (8:00p.m. - Elementary schools)
Outdoor/Ball Fields - 8:00 a.m. to 10:30 p.m.

Note:

Facilities are not available during the school year, during regular school hours or if the
school has an event already scheduled. All school activities take priority over any outside
event.



